
 

 

Construction Update 
June 4, 2014 

 

 
 
  
 
 
Original Construction Cost:  $15,362,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $15,495,343.00 (Revised by Change Order No. 4) 
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 



 
 

 
Progress Report 
 
 
 
Past Two Weeks Progress: 

1. Continued paving, curbs, and sidewalks 
2. Completed CMU on Upper Level 
3. Completed brick veneer on building 
4. Continued roofing, flashing, curbs, and pipe penetrations 
5. Completed GWB on Upper Level 
6. Completed Hollow Metal doors and frames 
7. Continued visual display boards following painter 
8. Completed stainless steel wainscot at Culinary Arts 
9. Completed locker installation 
10. Continued painting 
11. Continued ceiling grid 
12. Continued polished concrete floor system at Upper Level 
13. Continued window installation 
14. Completed hydronic piping at Upper Level 
15. Factory started heat pumps by Trane 
16. Continued duct work on Upper Level 
17. Continued electrical devices, light fixtures, and hook up roof top units 
18. Continued building racks and data closets 
19. Completed operable panel partitions 
20. Continued HVAC controls 
21. Continued fire suppression at Upper Level 

 
Next Two Weeks Progress: 

1. Complete brick at sign wall 
2. Complete roofing and walk pads 
3. Continue sheet metal 
4. Complete ceiling grid 
5. Continue painting 
6. Continue windows 
7. Start aluminum doors 
8. Install brackets for the sunshades 
9. Complete plumbing fixtures at restrooms 
10. Continue sidewalks, curbs, and paving 
11. Place topsoil at islands and around building 
12. Start trees at island 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 



 
 

 

 


